iurvayor Thunkh	ASSIGNMENT (Off	ice)
From (Person) Shery Wor	g of SMO	Date/Time _26/11/17@11
Estimated Cost	Bill 10: _	
OD #FF WS+TP RES / OD I To Inspect Vehicle No:		Insured: SJR 5806X
	Weames Automotive	1001
of <b>2-19 A</b> Policy No:	exandra Rd /159103	No: _ CMTD1704127/GPL
Sum Insured	Exc	ess.
Make of Veh		D.O.A. 11/11/2017
(Client's Record)  CA / REV / REP. / REV 2	14 HRS 14p1 21/1	1/2017@ 10am - 12pm .
Date/Time 12-16pm @ 20	/11/12 Person Contacted Mich	ule Venisle DI OUT
	ion ( ) Estimate 870H-X	
	06x-x	
- 20. ti	Dart HILLIED 27 L (	Red: 1922.98 :11%)



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Internati		IOO/T1th
OMF	O INSURANCE SI	NGAPORE PL	Ref : CS/SMO170221	109/1110
105-0	FFLES PLACE 1/06 APORE LAND TOV	VERSINGAPORE 048623	Date: 20-11-2017  Code: SMO	
		Policy Particular	s :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	SJR 5806X	Veh. Inspected	SLH 2870H
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
71	Claim No.	CMTD1704127/GPL	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	SHERY WONG	Assign Date	20/11/2017
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	•	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Cond	ditions of Tyres	SOME DATE OF STREET
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Descri	ption of Damages	
			eral Information	SERVICE AREAS AND AND
5.				
	Accident Date	11/11/2017	Inspection Date	
	Survey held at	WEARNES AUTOMOTIVE F 249 ALEXANDRA ROAD SINGAPORE 159935	TELID	
5a.			Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTI B)IN ACCORDAN	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION	"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" B. S. WE HAVE NOT AUTHOR	ASIS. RISED REPAIRS.

## Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Wong, Shi Yi Shery <Shery.Wong@sompo.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 20 November, 2017 11:44 AM

To:

'assignments'

Cc:

'michelle.ong@wearnes.com'; 'Nivitha (LKK Auto)'; Gnoh, Pau Loong FW: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: SLH2870H ; Your Insured SJR5806X DOA

Subject:

11/11/2017

Our Reference: CMTD1704127/GPL

Hi,

Kindly assign your motor surveyor to conduct motor survey of the mentioned (SLH2870H).

Please refer to the email correspondence below.

Best Regards Shery Wong

Claims Division

D: 6329 5339 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147



# A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click here for our Privacy Policy.

From: Michelle Ong Siew Bee [mailto:michelle.ong@wearnes.com]

Sent: Monday, November 20, 2017 10:40 AM

To: Gnoh, Pau Loong; Motor Survey

Cc: Wong, Shi Yi Shery

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: SLH2870H; Your Insured SJR5806X DOA 11/11/2017

Importance: High

Dear Sirs,

Please arrange for survey tmr morning between 10am to 12pm.

Best regards,

Michelle Ong Service Consultant Bodyshop & Paint



#### Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd.

249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159103 M (65) 9129 4556 F (65) 6264 7137

www.wearnes.com michelle.ong@wearnes.com

This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged. If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system. Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

From: Michelle Ong Siew Bee

Sent: Monday, November 20, 2017 10:37 AM

To: 'Gnoh, Pau Loong' <PauLoong.Gnoh@sompo.com.sg>

Cc: Henry, Irene James <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>; Wong, Shi Yi Shery <Shery.Wong@sompo.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: SLH2870H; Your Insured SJR5806X DOA 11/11/2017

Importance: High

Dear Pau Loong,

Please arrange for survey tmr morning between 10am-12pm.

Best regards,

Michelle Ong Service Consultant Bodyshop & Paint



#### Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd.

249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159103 M (65) 9129 4556 F (65) 6264 7137 www.wearnes.com michelle.ong@wearnes.com

This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged. If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system. Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

From: Gnoh, Pau Loong [mailto:PauLoong.Gnoh@sompo.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, November 17, 2017 11:23 AM

To: Michelle Ong Siew Bee <michelle.ong@wearnes.com>

Cc: Henry, Irene James <a href="mailto:sompo.com.sg">irene.henry@sompo.com.sg</a>; Wong, Shi Yi Shery <a href="mailto:Shery.Wong@sompo.com.sg">Shery.Wong@sompo.com.sg</a>;

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: SLH2870H; Your Insured SJR5806X DOA 11/11/2017

Wah Seh, Dear Ms Ong,

As captioned above, we would like to direct settle this case and please liaise with our surveyor for an appointment / finalisation, thank you.

Best Regards

**Gnoh Pau Loong** 

Claims Division

D: 6329 5217 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147



A Century of Trust

#### Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623

Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

**Disclaimer:** This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click <a href="here">here</a> for our Privacy Policy.

From: Wong, Shi Yi Shery

Sent: Friday, 17 November, 2017 10:52 AM

To: 'michelle.ong@wearnes.com' <michelle.ong@wearnes.com>

Cc: Henry, Irene James < irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>; Gnoh, Pau Loong < PauLoong.Gnoh@sompo.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: SLH2870H; Your Insured SJR5806X DOA 11/11/2017

Our Claim Reference: CMTD1704127/GPL

Hi,

We acknowledged receipt of your claim documents.

Please be informed that Pau Loong is the handler of this case.

Aside to Pau Loong,

Please advise on the liability request from Wearnes.

Best Regards
Shery Wong
Claims Division

D: 6329 5339 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147



## A Century of Trust

#### Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click <a href="here">here</a> for our Privacy Policy.

From: Michelle Ong Siew Bee [mailto:michelle.ong@wearnes.com]

Sent: Friday, November 17, 2017 10:40 AM

To: claimsreport; Motor Survey

Subject: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: SLH2870H; Your Insured SJR5806X DOA 11/11/2017

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter. Attached for Direct Settlement. Kindly revert asap.

Best regards,

Michelle Ong Service Consultant Bodyshop & Paint



#### Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd.

249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159103

M (65) 9129 4556 F (65) 6264 7137

www.wearnes.com michelle.ong@wearnes.com

This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged.

If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system.

Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

MCCC17149746 / Cham's Customcraft - HQ ENTRY DATE & TIME: 13/11/2017 10:40

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	13/11/2017 10:40	
Date Of Accident	11/11/2017 12:35	
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG TOMLINSON ROAD	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE				
Vehicle Registration Number	SLH2870H			
Insured/Policyholder				

Name Of Registered Owner DHAR NEIL NRIC No S2770726B

 Email Address
 NEILDHAR@GMAIL.COM

 Mobile Phone No
 (LOCAL) +65-98283790

 Alternative Phone No
 OFFICE-NOPHONE

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer VOLVO

Model XC90 T5 MOMENTUM (A) AWD

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident PRIVATE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company DIRECT ASIA INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number MT/00340520/01

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver KIMARIE CHEANG XIAO PIN

 NRIC No
 S8317260F

 Date Of Birth
 27/05/1983

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 04/08/2004

Driving Experience 13 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender FEMALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90488082

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-NOPHONE

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

64A MERRYN ROAD

Postcode

298524

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

SPOUSE

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - CROSS JUNCTION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO SKETCH

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SJR5806X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

PAUL ADAM BARKER

NRIC/Passport Number

G5123883X

Contact Number

Name of Driver

98396990

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

3

**Details of Witness** 

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

#### SKETCH PLAN

## INCORTANT NOTICE

VEHICLE NO: SLM 2870H.
ACCIDENT DATE: \\/\/\/\/\/\/

- tase report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- his Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Vormation provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material lots may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- Inv false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- he report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
- by the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (i) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

NOTE: DO NOTE THAT YOU MAY HAVE A 14-DAYS TIMEFRAME FOR YOU TO SUBMIT AN OWN DAMAGE CLAIM UNDER YOUR OWN POLICY. PLEASE REFER TO YOUR POLICY FOR MORE INFORMATION.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

13/4)17

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Tin

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

STOMCRAFT

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

CHARN'S

ETCH PLAN	
Vehicles	
	d outer varid
SLHZERT O DE	g.
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	
At about 1235pm on Saturday 11/11, 1	turned
left from Cuscaden rd, anto Tomlinson rd	, I wis
in the left lane travelling slowly north-	
the intersection with Ordand Awlevard - Vehi	ich SJR58CW
was in the right have travelling same direction	when it
juddehly moved out of its live into my love	and struck
my our on the drivers side along the front	and rear
cloars Both vehicles pulled over an Orgha	d Bovlevad
and exchanged details	
	OWN WORKSHOP / )
We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.  CHARN	CHSTOMCRAFT
	re Personne's Signature
The Day	

80179 - C00001 SL: SERVICE SALES - Mr Neil Timothy Dhar 64A Merryn Road	Inv.No.	GST Reg . : B&P			
Singapore 298524	Inv.date WIP No.	.: 17/11/20 .: 29485 ut: 14/11/20	017	•	
Closed by : Michelle Ong Siew Be Svc Consultant :	*Tel.No. Reg.No. Reg.date Mileage	.: Mobile: .: SLH28701 .: 28/10/20	982 H 016		
Remarks : Mr Neil Timothy Dhar	Chassis 1	No: YV1LF10	ACH1	116769	
Op.No Description	Mech Qty	Price Dia	sc%	Pkg Amount (	3
802 TO REPLACE RHF WHEEL ARCH WIDERHF FENDER, RHF DOOR, RHR DOOR, RHR WHEEL ARCH WIDENER, RHF DOOR MOULDING,		3200.00	0	2403 3,200.00	3 /
RHF FENDER, RHF DOOR, RHR DOOR, RHR WHEEL ARCH WIDENER, RHF DOOR MOULDING, RHR DOOR MOULDING, ROCKER PANEL MOULDING & ETC.	B 0			2800 .	/
RHF FENDER, RHF DOOR, RHR DOOR, RHR WHEEL ARCH WIDENER, RHF DOOR MOULDING, RHR DOOR MOULDING, ROCKER PANEL MOULDING & ETC. 800 TO PUTTY SPRAY PAINT ON FRT FENDER, RHF DOOR, RHR DOOR, FRT WHEEL ARCH WIDENER, REAR	B 0			2800 .	/
RHF FENDER, RHF DOOR, RHR DOOR, RHR WHEEL ARCH WIDENER, RHF DOOR MOULDING, RHR DOOR MOULDING, ROCKER PANEL MOULDING & ETC. 800 TO PUTTY SPRAY PAINT ON FRT FENDER, RHF DOOR, RHR DOOR, FRT WHEEL ARCH WIDENER, REAR WHEEL ARCH WIDENER, RHF DOOR MOULDING, RHR DOOR MOULDING,	B 0			2800 .	/
RHF FENDER, RHF DOOR, RHR DOOR, RHR WHERL ARCH WIDENER, RHF DOOR MOULDING, RHR DOOR MOULDING, ROCKER PANEL MOULDING & ETC.  800 TO PUTTY SPRAY PAINT ON FRT FENDER, RHF DOOR, RHR DOOR, FRT WHEEL ARCH WIDENER, REAR WHEEL ARCH WIDENER, RHF DOOR MOULDING, RHR DOOR MOULDING, ROCKER PANEL MOULDING & ETC.  280 TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL	B 0	3500.00	0	2800 3,500.00	3
RHF FENDER, RHF DOOR, RHR DOOR, RHR WHERL ARCH WIDENER, RHF DOOR MOULDING, RHR DOOR MOULDING, ROCKER PANEL MOULDING & ETC.  800 TO PUTTY SPRAY PAINT ON FRT FENDER, RHF DOOR, RHR DOOR, FRT WHEEL ARCH WIDENER, REAR WHEEL ARCH WIDENER, RHF DOOR MOULDING, RHR DOOR MOULDING, ROCKER PANEL MOULDING & ETC.  280 TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE	0 0 1.0 RA	3500.00 450.00 3297.70	0	2800 3,500.00 \$ 450.00 \$	3

Transfer door item -4500.

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- \* Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltdnalure: 45 Leng Kee Road, Singapore 159103 T +65 6430 4700 www.wearnesauto.com

Co reg no. 199501400R / GST reg no. M28920628X

Taylor 97495749.

21/11/17/212pm. Resum before paint-5 days. Sur Clinkanto com



## SERVICE ESTIMATE

Mr Neil'	CO0001 SL: SERVICE SALES - Timothy Dhar yn Road	Inv.No	GST Reg.No : B&P : 17/11/2017	:M28920628X 0 Page 2	
Singapore 298524		WIP No Veh.In/Out *Tel.No	: 29485 : 14/11/2017 : Mobile: 98		
Svc Consi	y : Michelle Ong Siew Be ultant : : Mr Neil Timothy Dhar	Reg.date. Mileage .	: SLH2870H : 28/10/2016 : 0 : YV1LF10ACH		
Op.No	Description	Mech Qty	Price Disc%	Pkg Amount	G
	DOOR HINGE FLANGE SC NOISE DEADENING PAD	10.0 EA		30.00	s res - 27
	TRIM MOULDING RHF	2.0 EA 1.0 EA	500.00 262.90	1,000.00	Snew 900
	DOOR TRIM MOULDING R	1.0 EA	262.90	262.90	sut-23661
	SEAL STRIP DOOR REAR	1.0 EA	320.80		SM 298.72
	SEAL STRIP DOOR FRT	1.0 EA	320.80	320.80	S wu 29072
	GUIDE MOULDING RHF X	1.0 EA	196.80		S Nec 199.12
	V031479444/GUIDE MOU TRIM MOULDING CHROME		128.10 313.40	128.10	S NO 115 29 S NO 200

				16849.80
			Gross Total.	16,379.80
Labour Parts Package	Total	7,150.00 9,229.80 0.00	Net GST @ 7.0% Total Paid	16,379.80 1,146.59 17,526.40 0.00
GST: S=StdRated	l; O=OutOfScope;	Z=ZeroRated	Please Pay	17,526.40

Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd.
45 Leng Kee Road, Singapore 159103 T +65 6430 4700 www.wearnesauto.com

Co reg no. 199501400R / GST reg no. M28920628X



# SERVICE ESTIMATE

0 - T00003 SL: SOMPO INSURANCE SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTF LTD 50 RAFFLES PLACE #05-01/06 SINGAPORE LAND TOWER SINGAPORE 048623	Inv.No. : Inv.date. : WIP No. : Veh.In/Out: *Tel.No. :	B&P 09/01/2018 29485 26/12/2017 63295160	O Page 1	
Closed by: Michelle Ong Siew Be Svc Consultant : ACC Remarks: Mr Neil Timothy Dhar	Mileage:	28/10/2016		
Op.No Description	Mech Qty	Price Disc%	Pkg Amount	G
802 TO REPLACE RHF WHEEL ARCH WIDE RHF DOOR, RHR DOOR, RHR WHEEL ARCH	0	2400.00 0	2,400.00	S
WIDENER, RHF DOOR MOULDING, RHR DOOR MOULDING, ROCKER PANEL MOULDING & ETC. 800 TO PUTTY SPRAY PAINT ON RHF FENDER, RHF DOOR, RHR DOOR, RHR FENDER, FRT & REAR	0	2800.00 0	2,800.00	S
MOULDING, RHR DOOR MOULDING, ROCKER PANEL MOULDING & ETC.	0	450.00 0	450.00	S
RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL MODULES. 802 TO TRANSFER DOOR PARTS DOOR PANEL FRT RH XC V031662000/DOOR PANE	0 1.0 EA 1.0 EA	500.00 0 3297.70 10 3066.40 10	2,967.93	S (A)



## Supplementary List

SERVICE ESTIMATE

SL: SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD 0 - T00003

GST Reg.No:M28920628X

SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

0 Page 1 Inv.No. . : B&P

50 RAFFLES PLACE #05-01/06

Inv.date. : 09/01/2018

SINGAPORE LAND TOWER

SINGAPORE 048623

WIP No. . : 29485

Veh.In/Out: 26/12/2017 08/01/2018 \*Tel.No. . : 63295160

Reg.No. . : SLH2870H

Closed by .... : Michelle Ong Siew Be

Reg.date .: 28/10/2016

Svc Consultant : ACC

Mileage ..: 13,346

Remarks ..... : Mr Neil Timothy Dhar

Chassis No: YV1LF10ACH1116769

Op. No

Description

Mech Qty Price Disc% Pkg Amount G

TRIM MOULDING CHROME

1.0 EA 313.40 10

282.06 S

			Gross Total.	282.06
Labour Parts Package	Total	0.00 282.06 0.00	Net GST @ 7.0% Total Paid	282.06 19.74 301.80 0.00 301.80

GST: S=StdRated; O=OutOfScope; Z=ZeroRated



## SERVICE ESTIMATE

SL: SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD 0 - T00003GST Reg.No:M28920628X SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD Inv.No. . : B&P O Page 2 50 RAFFI FS PLACE #05-01/06 Inv.date. : 09/01/2018 SINGAPORE LAND TOWER WIP No. . : 29485 SINGAPORE 048623 Veh.In/Out: 26/12/2017 08/01/2018 \*Tel.No. . : 63295160 Reg.No. . : SLH2870H Reg.date. : 28/10/2016 Closed by .... : Michelle Ong Siew Be Mileage .: 13,346 Svc Consultant : ACC Chassis No: YV1LF10ACH1116769 Remarks ..... : Mr Neil Timothy Dhar

Op.No	Description	Mech Qty	Price Disc% Pkg	Amount	G
	DOOR HINGE FLANGE SC DOOR HINGE FLANGE SC TRIM MOULDING RHF DOOR TRIM MOULDING R SEAL STRIP DOOR REAR SEAL STRIP DOOR FRT GUIDE MOULDING RHF X V031479444/GUIDE MOU TRIM MOULDING CHROME NOISE DEADENING PAD	10.0 EA 10.0 EA 1.0 EA 1.0 EA 1.0 EA 1.0 EA 1.0 EA 1.0 EA 2.0 EA	3.00 10 3.00 10 262.90 10 262.90 10 320.80 10 320.80 10 196.80 10 128.10 10 313.40 10 500.00 10	27.00 27.00 236.61 236.61 288.72 288.72 177.12 115.29 282.06 900.00	8888888

			Gross Total.	14,456.82
Labour Parts Package	Total	6,150.00 8,306.82 0.00	Net GST @ 7.0% Total Paid Please Pay	14,456.82 1,011.98 15,468.80 0.00 15,468.80
		5.4.4		

GST: S=StdRated; O=OutOfScope; Z=ZeroRated

Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd.
45 Leng Kee Road, Singapore 159103 T +65 6430 4700 www.wearnesauto.com

Co reg no. 199501400R / GST reg no. M28920628X



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Internation	nale Des Experts En Autom	Oplie
XA INSURANCE PT	TE LTD	Ref : CS/AXA170170	16/Urbs2-1
S SHENTON WAY #24-01 AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811		Date: 05-02-2018 Code: AXA2	
TTN: YVONNE AN	Policy Particul	ars :- OWN DAMAGE	
Insured Veh.		Veh. Inspected	SJD 9916J
Policy No.	GA139374	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	C0449130	Excess (\$)	400.00
1- A 4 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	YVONNE ANG	Assign Date	31/08/2017
Assign From	1 PART DATE STATE	iculars & Condition	
Make & Mode		c.c	1496
	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2008
Engine No. Chassis No.	NZE1416076350	Colour	GREY
	194383	Steering	IN ORDER
Odometer	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
General	FAIR		
		itions of Tyres	
3.	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Ty	The state of the s	NEXEN	6 mm
L/H Front Ty	10	NEXEN	6 mm
R/H Rear Ty	10	NEXEN	6 mm
L/H Rear Ty	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	NEXEN	6 mm
	Descrip	otion of Damages	BURNOS TO SOME
THE VEHICLE TO COLLISIO		FRONT PORTION. THE C	HASSIS FRAME AFFECTED D
DAMAGES SI	Gene	eral Information	
5. Accident Da		Inspection Date	04/09/2017
Accident Da	ite zweizen nie Lin		

	Accident Date	21/08/2017	mapeonen aus	
	Survey held at	SME MOTOR PTE LTD		
		1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-15 (AUTOBAY @KAKI BI SINGAPORE 417883	JKIT)	
Ea	Remarks			
5a.	A)THE MARKET VALUE IS \$\$13,000.00(EST. AVERAGE) B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE AUTHORISED REPAIRS.			
5b.	Estimate Days of Repair			
	TESTIMATED NO	RMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	10 Working Da	ys
	ESTIMATES (15.44)			



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.: 1 of 1

### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLH 2870H

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	DOOR PANEL FRT RH XC (SN)	DENTED	3,297.70	2,967.93
1	V031662000/DOOR PANE (SN)	DENTED	3,066.40	2,759.76
10	DOOR HINGE FLANGE SC (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	27.00
10	DOOR HINGE FLANGE SC (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	27.00
2	NOISE DEADENING PAD (SN)	NECESSARY	1,000.00	900.00
1	TRIM MOULDING RHF (SN)	CUT	262.90	236.61
1	DOOR TRIM MOULDING R (SN)	CUT	262.90	236.61
1	SEAL STRIP DOOR REAR (SN)	NECESSARY	320.80	288.72
1	SEAL STRIP DOOR FRT (SN)	NECESSARY	320.80	288.72
1	GUIDE MOULDING RHF X (SN)	NECESSARY	196.80	177.12
1	V031479444/GUIDE MOU (SN)	NECESSARY	128.10	115.29
1	TRIM MOULDING CHROME (SN)	NECESSARY	313.40	282.06
			9,229.80	8,306.82
	LABOUR			500 (Cooper COMO)
	TO REPLACE RHF WHEEL ARCH WIDE RHF FENDER,RHF DOOR,RHR DOOR,RHR WHEEL ARCH WIDENER,RHF DOOR MOULDING,RHR DOOR MOULDING,ROCKER PANEL MOULDING & ETC.		3,200.00	2,400.00
	TO PUTTY SPRAY PAINT ON FRT FENDER,RHF DOOR,RHR DOOR,FRT WHEEL ARCH WIDENER,REAR WHEEL ARCH WIDENER,RHF DOOR MOULDING,RHR DOOR MOULDING,ROCKER PANEL,MOULDING & ETC.		3,500.00	2,800.00
	TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL MODULES.		450.00	638333
	TO TRANSFER DOOR PARTS (ADDITIONAL).		500.00	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
			7,650.00	6,150.00
	GRAND TOTAL		16,879.80	14,456.82

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	14,456.82

Report Ref No. CS/SMO17022109/T1tbn2

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

**Automotive Assessor** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part, Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.